

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12783/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2025 in CWP No. 4620/2024 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STUTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAV BHARTI UNIVERSITY (MBU) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 89632/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 25-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopanad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Bhupender Singh, AOR

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Mr. Nishkarsh Kumar Pharswal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Harshita, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matter on 11.09.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)